Township’s consulting engineers to connect the property to the public sanitary system and the public 
water system. 

8.3 The Township has water supply capacity and sewage disposal capacity to provide public sanitary 
and public water to the Property. The cost of water supply and sewage disposal to be paid by Developer 
will be: 

a) Forty Four Thousand One Hundred Sixty and No/100 ($44,160.00) Dollars due upon issuance
of the grading permit. Developer has already paid for grading permit;

b) Four Thousand and No/100 ($4,000.00) Dollars for sewer payable upon issuance of each land
use permit for each single family home/unit.

c) Three Thousand Two Hundred and No/100 ($3,200.00) Dollars payable upon issuance of
each land use permit for water tap per single family home/unit.

d) The Developer and the Township agree that the costs imposed upon the Developer by the
Township represents the amount due to the Township for the acreage assessment at 38.48

[...]

Article VII below, the removed land is an “Area of Future Development” which may be re-incorporated
pursuant to this Article 10. Any such re-incorporation of re-expansion shall be undertaken as provided
under this Article 10. The Project established pursuant to the initial Master Deed consists of One Hundred
and Two (102) Units. The maximum number ofUnits permitted in this Condominium is One Hundred and
Two (102) Units in the Project.

Section 2. I_ncr'ease in Number of Unit_s. Any other provisions of this Master Deed
notwithstanding, the number ofUnits in the Project may, at the option of Developer from time to time, with
a period ending no later than six (6) years from the date of recording of this Master Deed, be increased by

[...]

added under this Section 6 and shall describe the nature of the Co-owners’ estate in it.

ARTICLE VII
CONTRACTION OF CONDOMINIUM

Section 1. Right to Contract. As of the date this Master Deed is recorded, the Developer
intends to establish a Condominium Project consisting of One Hundred and Two (102) Units on the land
described in Article II, all as shown on the Condominium Subdivision Plan. Developer reserves the right,
however, to establish a Condominium Project consisting of fewer Units than described above and to
withdraw fi'om the Project all or some portion of the land described in Article II, except that in no event